This first major airmobile assault of Task Force units 
was completed when 38 UH-1 D's, 13 gunships, and 9 CH-47's lifted 
1,220 combat troops of the 11327th and 2/502nd Abn Bns plus two 
balleries of supporting artillery. In addition, regular support of other Task 
Force Units was maintained. Four-hundred-twenty-three (423) hours 
were flown to begin Operation Malheur I. 
13 May, the first B52 strikes for the Task Force were conducted . 
15 May, the 176th AHC were cal led upon to extract casualties for the 
1/101stAirborne. The initial pick up ship, on landing, was hit by a mortar